
Club Swimmers Points Club Swimmers Points
WAM 9 282 WAB 1 18

WBB 2 81 WAM 6 134

WBJ 4 29 WBA 2 4

WBM 7 116 WBB 3 116

WBP 10 250 WBC 1 10

WCM 20 626 WBM 9 178

WCR 1 20 WBP 9 128

WFR 13 212 WCA 1 4

WGT 1 20 WCM 7 171

WIW 3 20 WCR 4 28

WKA 1 40 WFR 18 278

WLM 2 15 WGT 8 152

WMH 17 487 WIW 1 5

WML 10 231 WKA 1 18

WMV 7 222 WLM 2 12

WNC 3 92 WMH 16 552

WNG 2 12 WML 17 439

WOP 7 135 WMV 12 221

WPC 21 477 WNC 3 60

WRV 7 146 WNG 1 7

WSF 3 39 WOP 11 285

WSG 1 39 WPC 9 221

WSM 13 188 WRV 3 23

WSS 10 140 WSH 1 104

WSU 4 135 WSM 11 103

WWC 13 277 WSS 7 88

WSU 12 398

WTL 1 9

WWC 13 159

Club Swimmers Points Club Swimmers Points Average
WMH 33 1039 WSH 1 104 104.00

WCM 27 797 WBB 5 197 39.40

WPC 29 698 WSG 1 39 39.00

WML 27 670 WSU 16 533 33.31

WSU 16 533 WMH 33 1039 31.48

WFR 31 490 WCM 27 797 29.52

WMV 19 443 WKA 2 58 29.00

WWC 26 436 WAM 15 416 27.73

WOP 18 420 WNC 6 152 25.33

WAM 15 416 WML 27 670 24.81

WBP 19 378 WOP 18 420 23.33

WBM 16 294 WMV 19 443 23.32

WSM 23 291 WPC 30 698 23.27

WSS 17 228 WBP 19 378 19.89

WBB 5 197 WGT 9 172 19.11

WGT 9 172 WBM 16 298 18.38

WRV 10 169 WAB 1 18 18.00

WNC 6 152 WRV 10 169 16.90

WSH 1 104 WWC 26 436 16.77

WKA 2 58 WFR 31 490 15.81

WCR 5 48 WSS 17 228 13.41

WSF 3 39 WSF 3 39 13.00

WSG 1 39 WSM 24 291 12.13

WBJ 4 29 WBC 1 10 10.00

WLM 4 27 WCR 5 48 9.60

WIW 4 25 WTL 1 9 9.00

WNG 3 19 WBJ 4 29 7.25

WAB 1 18 WLM 4 27 6.75

WBC 1 10 WNG 3 19 6.33

WTL 1 9 WIW 4 25 6.25

WBA 2 4 WCA 1 4 4.00

WCA 1 4 WBA 2 4 2.00

MSWA 2011/2012 Open Water Swim Series

Combined Points Scored Combined Average Points Scored

Male Female



MSWA 2011/2012 Open  Water Series
Age Group Winners, Top 20 Swimmers

Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points
18-24 Rachael Cooper WMV 20 18-24 Ryan Whiddett WKA 40
25-29 Rowena Burch WML 140 25-29 Andrew Wilson WSU 20
30-34 Carolyn Gorrick WCM 89 25-29 Matthew Hunter WMH 20
35-39 Emily Chetwin WPC 80 30-34 Bob Tarr WPC 77
40-44 Gillian Caruso WAM 74 35-39 Glen Morrison WCM 43
45-49 Barbara Pellick WMH 68 40-44 Frank Van Rooyen WWC 55
50-54 Sandra Mutch WSH 104 45-49 Jon Haines WPC 105
55-59 Deborah Bloor WMH 67 50-54 Ross Doherty WAM 45
60-64 Julianne Crowley WSU 38 55-59 Robert Buetler WFR 94
60-64 Jan McGowan WFR 38 60-64 Charles Croft WAM 78
65-69 Theresa Elliott WSU 132 65-69 Victor Paul WBP 140
70-74 Pam Walker WML 87 70-74 David Hodby WCM 133
75-79 Margaret Moylett WBB 47 75-79 Terry Mckie WMV 104
80-84 Glad McGough WMV 10 80-84 Rodney Baker WMH 60

85-89 Perc Edwards WCM 58

Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points
25-29 Rowena Burch WML 140 65-69 Victor Paul WBP 140
65-69 Theresa Elliott WSU 132 70-74 David Hodby WCM 133
50-54 Sandra Mutch WSH 104 45-49 Jon Haines WPC 105
30-34 Carolyn Gorrick WCM 89 75-79 Terry Mckie WMV 104
50-54 Susan Johnston WMH 88 55-59 Robert Buetler WFR 94
65-69 Pam Walker WML 87 75-79 Lesley Stewart WWC 91
35-39 Emily Chetwin WPC 80 70-74 Barry Green WSU 86
40-44 Gillian Caruso WAM 74 60-64 Charles Croft WAM 78
45-49 Barbara Pellick WMH 68 30-34 Bob Tarr WPC 77
55-59 Deborah Bloor WMH 67 65-69 Peter Harvey WML 70
35-39 Caroline Dyer WMV 60 55-59 Graham Hicks WAM 68
35-39 Claire Ware WMV 59 65-69 Ken Phillips WMH 63
55-59 Eleanor Parsons WSU 58 65-69 Ray Plowman WCM 61
40-44 Allison Hass WPC 50 80-84 Rodney Baker WMH 60
45-49 Liz Grant WOP 50 55-59 Alan Friday WMV 59
50-54 Suzanne Shilling WSU 48 55-59 Raymond Reynolds WMH 58
75-79 Margaret Moylett WBB 47 85-89 Perc Edwards WCM 58
30-34 Jazmyn Tobin WMH 46 40-44 Frank Van Rooyen WWC 55
65-69 Merilyn Burbidge WSU 44 45-49 Paul Vivers WCM 50
40-44 Lisl McGuire WOP 44 75-79 Ron Edwards WBB 50

Male Top 20Female Top 20

Male Age Group WinnersFemale Age Group Winners



MSWA 2011/2012 Open Water Swim Series
Womens Point Score

Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points

18-24 Rachael Cooper WMV 20 40-44 Gillian Caruso WAM 74 50-54 Sandra Mutch WSH 104

18-24 Jess Britton WPC 18 40-44 Allison Hass WPC 50 50-54 Susan Johnston WMH 88

18-24 Jacqueline Briggs WAM 10 40-44 Lisl McGuire WOP 44 50-54 Suzanne Shilling WSU 48

40-44 Julie Brennan WGT 20 50-54 Sue Giles WMH 38

25-29 Rowena Burch WML 140 40-44 Jennifer Hurley WMH 20 50-54 Rhonda Maloney WML 35

25-29 Joanna Kocik WOP 32 40-44 Anita Krippner WGT 18 50-54 Heather Whitehead WOP 31

25-29 Samara Rogers WSS 28 40-44 Sari Galsworthy WFR 18 50-54 Helen Morris WOP 29

25-29 Kylie Sandover WBP 25 40-44 Joanne Horrex WWC 14 50-54 Julie O'Connor WML 20

25-29 Sarah McDonald WKA 18 40-44 Peta Batorfi WWC 13 50-54 Sandra Clairs WGT 18

25-29 Laura Carcary WWC 12 40-44 Cathrina Read WFR 10 50-54 Patricia Dooey WNC 18

25-29 Joanne Quarrell. WSS 9 40-44 Hilary Vaughan WRV 10 50-54 Alexandra Galbraith WMH 16

40-44 Dani Besson WFR 9 50-54 Gail Bowden WML 10

30-34 Carolyn Gorrick WCM 89 40-44 Kate Sorensen WML 9 50-54 Maree Hoban WML 10

30-34 Jazmyn Tobin WMH 46 40-44 Amanda Smith WML 9 50-54 Elizabeth O'Neill WSM 9

30-34 Alecka Patralakis WOP 42 40-44 Kelley Whisson WSM 8 50-54 Gillian Walsh WCM 9

30-34 Chantel Delaney WPC 31 40-44 Sue Thompson WNG 7 50-54 Lynne Power WSM 8

30-34 Naomi Watters WBP 19 40-44 Karen Wyatt WCM 6 50-54 Suzanne Pinker WFR 7

30-34 Julie Blanchard WCM 18 40-44 Roslyn Soanes WPC 4 50-54 Anne Edmondson WSU 6

30-34 Stephanie Myles WWC 18 40-44 Sarita Bennett WSM 2 50-54 Susan Gaudet WSS 6

30-34 Kate Gillespie WMH 16 50-54 Debra Stratton WBM 6

30-34 Olimpia Cullity WFR 14 45-49 Barbara Pellick WMH 68 50-54 Bridgette McMurdo WWC 4

30-34 Catherine Ward WPC 12 45-49 Liz Grant WOP 50 50-54 Jannette Edwards WAM 3

30-34 Ceinwen Williams WMV 10 45-49 Nicola Corsbie WCM 30 50-54 Judy Whelan WBA 3

30-34 Victoria Maguire WMV 9 45-49 Narelle Gillmore WMH 28 50-54 Kerry Allen WBM 3

30-34 Briohny Smith WBP 9 45-49 Anne Hitchen WML 24 50-54 Elizabeth Beal WFR 2

30-34 Nadine Neethling WRV 6 45-49 Donna Canci WFR 20

30-34 Tamara Van Kerkhof WMV 5 45-49 Marlene Anderson WSS 18 55-59 Deborah Bloor WMH 67

30-34 Simone Allen WCA 4 45-49 Lesley Hart WMV 17 55-59 Eleanor Parsons WSU 58

45-49 Philippa Sivwright WFR 16 55-59 Marianne Wood WBP 33

35-39 Emily Chetwin WPC 80 45-49 Jackie Egan WSU 14 55-59 Bernadette Brooke-Smith WNC 32

35-39 Caroline Dyer WMV 60 45-49 Philippa Laufmann WBP 14 55-59 Jeannette Rein WMH 30

35-39 Claire Ware WMV 59 45-49 Lucy Stuart WBP 12 55-59 Catherine Allen WBB 29

35-39 Lisa Romeo WBM 32 45-49 Kirsty Le Gassicke WFR 11 55-59 Judy Heylen WGT 20

35-39 Kathryn Batchelor WBM 31 45-49 Alison Farmer WCM 10 55-59 Kim Tyler WFR 20

35-39 Clair Maguire WWC 18 45-49 Sheridan Lister WNC 10 55-59 Heather Croft WAM 19

35-39 Nina Morrow WML 16 45-49 Claire Evans WCM 9 55-59 Heather Adams WAM 18

35-39 Andrea Coleman WPC 14 45-49 Kay Jones WFR 9 55-59 Kaye Bolger WAB 18

35-39 Angela Pond WBP 12 45-49 Helen Martindale WSS 7 55-59 Jan Howie WML 18

35-39 Kerensa Allanson WOP 10 45-49 Claire Rainford WSM 7 55-59 Beth Hutchinson WFR 18

35-39 Lucy Gibson WFR 9 45-49 Clairly Lance WPC 4 55-59 Kaye Vallance WSM 16

35-39 Tracey Guyatt WML 9 45-49 Erica Ramirez WWC 4 55-59 Christine Hall WSS 12

35-39 Louise Stevenson WOP 9 45-49 Kristina Lund WML 3 55-59 Pauline Brimson WMH 10

35-39 Kirsten Richards WMV 8 55-59 Natalie Kirby WML 10

35-39 Nazli Gywnn WFR 8 55-59 Lynette Mollica WSS 8

35-39 Jackie Gardiner WPC 8 55-59 Bayer Ottens WWC 8

55-59 Joan Sheppard WSU 8

55-59 Barbara Morris WRV 7

55-59 Lorraine Quayle WWC 6

55-59 Maggie Read WMV 5

55-59 Debra Brown WMH 5

55-59 Christine Paterson WBM 3

55-59 Karen Sandover WBP 2

55-59 Jeanette Scanlan WBA 1



MSWA 2011/2012 Open Water Swim Series
Womens Point Score

Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points

60-64 Julianne Crowley WSU 38 65-69 Theresa Elliott WSU 132 70-74 Pam Walker WML 87

60-64 Jan McGowan WFR 38 65-69 Merilyn Burbidge WSU 44 70-74 Pauline Wingate WMH 30

60-64 Yvette Ballard WBM 34 65-69 Colleen Cheale WMH 42 70-74 Mirelda Burgess WWC 14

60-64 Jennifer Crake WMH 34 65-69 Frances Jelovsek WFR 40 70-74 Yvonne Lovegrove WAM 10

60-64 Leonie Yirrell WBM 32 65-69 Carrol Wannell WWC 20 70-74 Kathi Storig WLM 8

60-64 Lynne Hunter WBM 30 65-69 Patricia Cooper WGT 18 70-74 Helen Urquhart WSM 9

60-64 Carol Haynes WGT 20 65-69 Christine Roberts WWC 18 70-74 Margaret Gleghorn WOP 6

60-64 Pauline Murphy WSM 20 65-69 Marina De Leo WOP 15

60-64 Pamela McHugh WML 19 65-69 Marrelyn Dec WWC 10 75-79 Margaret Moylett WBB 47

60-64 Gail Johnson WGT 18 65-69 Sue Oldham WBC 10 75-79 Thelma Sharp WBB 40

60-64 Maxine Fitzpatrick WFR 16 65-69 Denise Vercoe WCR 10 75-79 Muriel Collis WGT 20

60-64 Pamela Walter WSU 16 65-69 Helen McPherson WTL 9 75-79 Pat Nicholl WOP 16

60-64 Rosemary Green WMH 12 65-69 Sue Colyer WSU 8 75-79 Noela Medcalf WML 10

60-64 Jan Dunstan WML 10 65-69 Wendy Loxley WSM 8 75-79 Patricia Sugars WSU 9

60-64 Kate Elliott WMV 9 65-69 Hilary Arber WBM 7

60-64 Vanessa Holman WCR 9 80-84 Glad McGough WMV 10

60-64 Julie O'Loughlin WSM 9

60-64 Andrea Williams WMV 9

60-64 Marie Stoakes WCR 8

60-64 Eunice Chellew WSM 7

60-64 Sally Gaunt WSU 7

60-64 Ruth Andrew WIW 5

60-64 Kaye Bowater WLM 4

60-64 Tricia Miller WFR 4

60-64 Mary McHenry WBP 2

60-64 Margaaret Roffman WCR 1
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MSWA 2011/2012 Open Water Swim Series
Mens Point Score

Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points

18-24 Ryan Whiddett WKA 40 40-44 Meirion Powell WFR 10 50-54 Will Ryan WRV 16

18-24 Mathew Lyons WSG 39 40-44 Michael Hurley WCM 10 50-54 Trevor Atkinson WMH 14

40-44 Shaun Jessop WPC 10 50-54 Mike Millard WSM 12

25-29 Andrew Wilson WSU 20 40-44 David Fairclough WSU 9 50-54 Dave Reynolds WFR 10

25-29 Matthew Hunter WMH 20 40-44 Ian Chadwick WPC 9 50-54 Stephen Pinker WFR 10

25-29 David Shaw WPC 18 40-44 Peter Thompson WNG 9 50-54 Frank Ripper WML 9

25-29 Dylan Coop WSF 10 40-44 David Johnson WBP 7 50-54 David Martin WSS 8

25-29 Jonathan Martin WSM 10 40-44 Christopher Macquillan WCM 6 50-54 Mark Henry WCM 7

25-29 Matthew Barndon WBJ 10 40-44 Craig Bean WAM 6 50-54 Jeffrey Wright WFR 5

25-29 Ankur Sharda WSM 9 40-44 Wayne Roughton WAM 6 50-54 Ashley Chaplyn WSS 4

25-29 Nathan Curry WSF 9 40-44 Perry Molendijk WPC 4 50-54 John Nolan WFR 4

40-44 Alex Gower WOP 2 50-54 Christopher Dwyer WFR 3

30-34 Bob Tarr WPC 77 40-44 Cameron Willilams WSS 2 50-54 Dennis Shiminski WNG 3

30-34 Mark Williamson WPC 34 40-44 Greg Hilton WPC 2 50-54 Guy Boyce WMH 2

30-34 Ben Burwinkel WPC 21 40-44 Sean Gardiner WWC 2 50-54 Ross Goodwin WBM 2

30-34 Brett Silvester WSF 20 50-54 Stephen Green WBJ 1

30-34 Mike Brown WSM 20 45-49 Jon Haines WPC 105

30-34 Mark Davey WRV 16 45-49 Paul Vivers WCM 50 55-59 Robert Buetler WFR 94

30-34 Jonathan Zukerman WPC 10 45-49 Peter King WMH 47 55-59 Graham Hicks WAM 68

30-34 Michael Cook WBJ 10 45-49 David Scott WRV 39 55-59 Alan Friday WMV 59

30-34 Simon Innes WRV 9 45-49 Colin Gibson WAM 32 55-59 Raymond Reynolds WMH 58

30-34 Hew Merrett WWC 8 45-49 Adam Parker WSS 30 55-59 Wayne Cable WMH 42

45-49 Bastiaan De Boer WCM 19 55-59 Peter Clark WML 30

35-39 Glen Morrison WCM 43 45-49 Martin Lodge WCM 19 55-59 Steve Crake WMH 30

35-39 Andreas Muller WPC 25 45-49 Peter Marr WSS 19 55-59 Gavin Begbie WNC 28

35-39 Brad Wardrope WMH 20 45-49 Frank Glass WCM 12 55-59 Richard Brooke-Smith WNC 28

35-39 Damien Eyre WRV 20 45-49 Mark Salomon. WIW 10 55-59 Ray Stocker WSS 25

35-39 Joshua Hofer WOP 20 45-49 Titus Galsworthy WFR 10 55-59 Peter Houwen WSM 20

35-39 Malcolm McLennan WPC 20 45-49 Andrew Chaplyn WSS 9 55-59 Nicholas Morley WBP 17

35-39 Fabrice Lincoln WPC 18 45-49 Andrew Twine WBJ 8 55-59 Brendon Bunning WML 16

35-39 Paul Taylor WMH 18 45-49 Eric Van Delft WSM 8 55-59 Christopher Walsh WCM 12

35-39 Bryan Williams WBP 17 45-49 Jason Marais WBP 8 55-59 Stuart Weston WPC 10

35-39 Robert Czaplinski WSM 12 45-49 Patrick Verryn WCM 8 55-59 Warren Myers WBP 8

35-39 Aaron Smith WSM 9 45-49 Tony Fairweather WFR 8 55-59 Stephen Martin WSS 8

35-39 Neil Johnson WBP 8 45-49 Michael Stewart WWC 7 55-59 Stephen Paull WOP 5

35-39 Jose Herrera. WBM 8 45-49 Grant Lewis WCB 7 55-59 Jeffrey Sanders WAM 2

35-39 Toby Marsh WPC 8 45-49 Nigel Coles WBM 7

35-39 Mathew Price WMH 6 45-49 Michael Stewart WWC 6 60-64 Charles Croft WAM 78

35-39 Johannes Mucha WBM 4 45-49 Richard Austin WLM 6 60-64 Murray Corp WSM 40

60-64 Graeme Pow WRV 26

40-44 Frank Van Rooyen WWC 55 50-54 Ross Doherty WAM 45 60-64 Graham Croft WCM 26

40-44 Damon Edwards WPC 35 50-54 Paul Blackbeard WCM 40 60-64 Alan Lawrie WGT 20

40-44 Aaron Maxwell WFR 34 50-54 Gregory Frey WAM 38 60-64 Jeremy Allen WSM 20

40-44 Nick Wyatt WSS 28 50-54 Jon Jessop WOP 37 60-64 Kim Burkett WWC 18

40-44 Chris Waldhart WPC 20 50-54 Jeff Morris WOP 35 60-64 John Frey WBM 14

40-44 Leon Musca WSU 20 50-54 Colin Plant WBP 28 60-64 Ian Vilkson WSM 10

40-44 Michael Hannah WMH 20 50-54 Richard Hughes WCM 26 60-64 Robert Temby WWC 10

40-44 Robert Weir WRV 20 50-54 Greg Hitchen WML 24 60-64 Gregory Bowater WLM 9

40-44 Chad Edwards-Smith WCM 18 50-54 Stephen Jestico WPC 21 60-64 Ian McKay WIW 9

40-44 Sean Neary WWC 17 50-54 Darryl Harris WMH 20 60-64 Russel Fowler WMV 9

40-44 Dan Soanes WPC 16 50-54 Alan Ware WMV 18 60-64 David Pether WMV 8

40-44 Ren Jakovich WMV 15 50-54 Wayne Dohmen WWC 18 60-64 Kees de Hoog WBP 8

40-44 Ben Simpson WML 12 50-54 Alan Carter WFR 16 60-64 Fettes Falconer WAM 7

40-44 Jason Lord WPC 11 50-54 John Matthews WSM 16 60-64 Warren Cassidy WFR 4

40-44 Deane Barker WCM 10



MSWA 2011/2012 Open Water Swim Series
Mens Point Score

Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points

65-69 Victor Paul WBP 140 70-74 David Hodby WCM 133 80-84 Rodney Baker WMH 60

65-69 Peter Harvey WML 70 70-74 Barry Green WSU 86 80-84 Charles Renner WML 10

65-69 Ken Phillips WMH 63 70-74 Douglas McLean WML 44 80-84 Gordon Medcalf WML 9

65-69 Ray Plowman WCM 61 70-74 Robert Birch WBM 42

65-69 William Mortimer WBM 39 70-74 Ivan Wingate WMH 21 85-89 Perc Edwards WCM 58

65-69 Geoff Miller WNC 36 70-74 David Laws WCR 20

65-69 Bill McGuigan WBB 31 70-74 Stuart Gray WCM 20

65-69 Graeme McAuslane WMH 28 70-74 Richard Lugg WOP 10

65-69 John Fussell WOP 26

65-69 Max Wannell WWC 25 75-79 Terry Mckie WMV 104

65-69 Kirk Bamford WMH 18 75-79 Lesley Stewart WWC 91

65-69 Gordon Payne WWC 10 75-79 Ron Edwards WBB 50

65-69 Richard von Senger WWC 10 75-79 Barrie Eves WCM 48

65-69 Ralph McManis WBP 9

65-69 Gwyn Williams WMV 9

65-69 Murray Edwards WML 7

65-69 Jack Busch WFR 4

65-69 Gene Banducci WPC 3

65-69 Edward O'Rourke WSM 2

65-69 Hugh Smith WIW 1
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